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Run for Us
Thank you for your support with this major fundraising event. We have raised nearly $24,000.
Board of Trustees Elections

In June three positions will become available on our board of trustees. One of these positions is a current
member who will be applying for re-election. Our board is a committed, easy-going group that meet twice a
term.

The process is electronic and we will share more details over the next few weeks. In the meantime if you are
interested in putting your name forward to the board feel free to contact me at school or Susie Ellis BOT Chair
—027 418 2333.

Netball

Netball starts this weekend with grading games for a couple of weeks. Thank you to those who have
volunteered to help with managing, coaching and umpiring.

Paid Union Meetings

The paid union meetings are planned for next week and we are hosting 2 of the Wellington regional meetings
here. We will be able to keep the school open during this time as our staff will attend the meetings on site.

This Term’s Learning

This term is a science focused term. We are looking at forces and starting with steam. As the term progresses
we are looking at Steampunk — inventions and discoveries from the Victorian era. This lends itself well to art,
writing, mechanics, 3D printing and of course a costume or two.

Angela Lowe

Principal

Calendar of Events

Paid Union Meetings Tuesday May 7™ and Wednesday May 8th

School Cross Country Friday May 10" 11am




Girls Football

Wednesday May 15"

Boys Football

Thursday May 16™

International Support Staff

Thursday May 16™

Newlands College Presentation to Year 8s

Tuesday May 28™

Teacher Only Day

Friday May 31"

Inter-Int. Cross Country

Tuesday June 4™

BOT Voting closes

Friday June 7™

Inter-Int. Hockey

Wednesday June 12"

Show Quest performance

Monday June 17%

Newlands Paparangi Festival

Tuesday June 18"

Celebration of Learning

Thursday June 27" 5-7pm

Inter-Int. Rugby League

Wednesday July 3rd

End of Term Assembly

Thursday July 4™ 2pm

Please check out our website for more details about community events

Solway College - Open Day
The Te Mahuri Charitable Trust
Sunshine Drama

St Mary's College Open Day

Samuel Marsden Whitby - Open Day

Notices

Heart Foundation - Gazeley Volkswagon Marathon 2019

Nourish Me - Free recipes







